
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2008

KIT CARSON COUNTY

School Districts

Arriba-Flagler C.S.D.

Hi-Plains R-23

Stratton

Bethune

Burlington

Idalia RJ-3

Liberty J-4

District Number
and Name

1450

1460

1480

1490

1501

3441

3451

 $9,966,675 

 $11,097,176 

 $13,200,632 

 $11,766,952 

 $61,474,693 

 $22,796 

 $1,029,567 

Assessed Valuation

 27.000 

 22.463 

 27.000 

 22.188 

 24.180 

 21.498 

 19.675 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 7.800 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 11.965 

 0.000 

 1.998 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 12.558 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.037 

 0.007 

 0.023 

 0.000 

 0.012 

 0.271 

 0.151 

 34.837 

 35.028 

 27.023 

 22.188 

 36.157 

 21.769 

 21.824 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $269,100 

 $249,276 

 $356,417 

 $261,085 

 $1,486,458 

 $490 

 $20,257 

 $347,209

 $388,712

 $356,721

 $261,085

 $2,222,740

 $496

 $22,469

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $369 

 $78 

 $304 

 $0 

 $738 

 $6 

 $155 

 $0 

 $139,358 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $77,740 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $735,545 

 $0 

 $2,057 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

Road And Bridge

Solid Waste Disposal

General

Public Welfare

 $108,558,491 

 $108,558,491 

 $108,558,491 

 $108,558,491 

 11.500 

 2.500 

 22.500 

 1.442 

 $1,248,423 

 $271,396 

 $2,442,566 

 $156,541 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.007>

<0.942>

 $0 

 $0 

<$760>

<$102,262>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 11.500 

 2.500 

 22.493 

 0.500 

 $1,248,423

 $271,396

 $2,441,806

 $54,279

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

Total  $108,558,491 XXX

XXX

 $2,643,083 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $815,342 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $139,358 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $1,649 

XXX  $3,599,433 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



County Purposes

 $108,558,491  37.942 

<0.949>

 $4,118,926 

<$103,022>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 36.993  $4,015,904

Cities and Towns

Flagler

Seibert

Stratton

Bethune

Burlington

Vona

 $2,944,882 

 $1,047,301 

 $2,862,886 

 $629,904 

 $32,638,672 

 $310,963 

 40.253 

 15.829 

 28.922 

 4.100 

 8.600 

 17.998 

 $118,540 

 $16,578 

 $82,800 

 $2,583 

 $280,693 

 $5,597 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.290>

<0.314>

 0.000 

<1.935>

 $0 

 $0 

<$830>

<$198>

 $0 

<$602>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 4.494 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $12,866 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 40.253 

 15.829 

 33.126 

 3.786 

 8.600 

 16.063 

 $118,540 

 $16,578 

 $94,836 

 $2,385 

 $280,693 

 $4,995 

Fire Protection Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Burlington Fire Protection
District

Flagler Rural Fire Protection
District

Seibert Fire Protection
District

Stratton Fire Protection
District

 $73,647,554 

 $10,985,527 

 $5,109,252 

 $14,752,367 

 2.100 

 1.316 

 4.812 

 2.275 

 $154,660 

 $14,457 

 $24,586 

 $33,562 

<0.100>

 0.000 

<0.129>

 0.000 

<$7,365>

 $0 

<$659>

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

~

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 2.000 

 1.316 

 4.683 

 2.275 

 $147,295 

 $14,457 

 $23,927 

 $33,562 

Total

Total  $40,434,608 XXX

XXX

 $506,790 

<$1,630>

XXX

XXX

 $12,866 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $518,026 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2008

KIT CARSON COUNTY

Fire Protection Districts

Cemetery Districts

Ground Water Management Districts

Vona Fire Protection District

Fairview Cemetery District

Flagler Cemetery District

Seibert Cemetery District

Stratton Cemetery District

Vona Cemetery District

Arikaree Groundwater
Management District

Plains Groundwater
Management District

 $3,847,963 

 $70,877,007 

 $9,836,586 

 $6,874,242 

 $13,386,399 

 $4,589,800 

 $11,154,540 

 $86,116,102 

 5.229 

 0.650 

 2.113 

 0.737 

 0.560 

 0.990 

 0.264 

 0.000 

 $20,121 

 $46,070 

 $20,785 

 $5,066 

 $7,496 

 $4,544 

 $2,945 

 $0 

<0.022>

<0.080>

<0.293>

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.005>

<0.138>

 0.000 

<$85>

<$5,670>

<$2,882>

 $0 

 $0 

<$23>

<$1,539>

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 5.207 

 0.570 

 1.820 

 0.737 

 0.560 

 0.985 

 0.126 

 0.000 

 $20,036 

 $40,400 

 $17,903 

 $5,066 

 $7,496 

 $4,521 

 $1,405 

 $0 

Total

Total

Total

 $108,342,663 

 $105,564,034 

 $97,270,642 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $247,385 

 $83,961 

 $2,945 

<$8,109>

<$8,575>

<$1,539>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $239,277 

 $75,386 

 $1,405 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Other

Kit Carson County Health
Svc. District

Republican River Water
Cons. District

 $108,558,491 

 $98,415,385 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 $325,675 

 $0 

<0.049>

 0.000 

<$5,319>

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 2.951 

 0.000 

 $320,356 

 $0 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $518,151,215 XXX

XXX

 $659,967 

<$23,542>

XXX

XXX

 $0 ^

 $0 ~

XXX

XXX  $0 

 $0 XXX  $636,424 

Total  $206,973,876 XXX

XXX

 $325,675 

<$5,319>

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $320,356 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2008

KIT CARSON COUNTY

Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $108,558,491 

 $108,558,491 

 $40,434,608 

 $518,151,215 

 $2,643,083 

 $4,118,926 

 $506,790 

 $659,967 

 $815,342 

 $0 

 $12,866 

 $0 

 $1,649 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $3,599,433 

 $4,015,904 

 $518,026 

 $636,424 

         $139,358 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

<$103,022>

<$1,630>

<$23,542>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of
Levy

Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $2,643,083 

 $5,285,683 

 $0 

<$128,194>

 $815,342 

 $12,866 

 $0 

 $0 

         $139,358 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $1,649 

 $1,649 

 $3,599,433 

 $5,170,355 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $108,558,491  $7,928,767 

<$128,194>

 $828,208 

 $0 

 $139,358 

 $0 

 $1,649  $8,769,788 

*See detail for specific fund type and name




